
 
IGA Amendment (Revenue) 

Approved for Use by County Attorney (February 2024) 

 

   

 

 

BOCC  

INTERGOVERNMENTAL 
AGREEMENT (IGA) AMENDMENT 

(Revenue) 

 
 

AMENDMENT SUMMARY 

This amendment makes changes to the following terms: 

☐ IGA Amount ☐ Contract Dates ☐ Scope of Work  

 
Contract Identification from Original IGA 

Other Party’s Legal Name 
 

Other Party’s Contact Information - Name 
 

Other Party’s Contact Information - Email 
 

County Office or Department  

County Division /Program 
 

Oracle Contract Number 
 

Oracle Version Number  

IGA Amount 

Amendment Amount (through New End Date) 
 

Contract Dates 

Amendment Effective Date 
 

New End Date  
 

Scope of Work 

Does this amendment change  
the current scope of work?  

Scope of Work Changes IF ANY: Describe the changes to scope of work in this box and, if 
needed, attach an Exhibit with the details of the changes to the scope of work, including 
updated fee and rate sheets, if applicable: 

 
 

 
  



 
IGA Amendment (Revenue) 

Approved for Use by County Attorney (February 2024) 

 

   

 

 

Additional IGA Documents 

Check all that apply: 

☐ Exhibit A - _____________________________________ 

☐ Exhibit B - _____________________________________ 

☐ Exhibit C - _____________________________________ 

 

 

This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”) to the above-referenced Original IGA (“IGA”) is entered into 

between the Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County on behalf of the County of 

Boulder, State of Colorado, a body corporate and politic, for the benefit of 

__________________________ (“County”) and the “Other Party” identified above.  

 
1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY 

The Amendment Summary and Additional IGA Documents, if any are listed, are incorporated 

into the IGA by reference. 

2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY 

This Amendment is effective and enforceable on the Amendment Effective Date. 

3. LIMITS OF EFFECT 

The IGA and all prior amendments, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically 

modified by this Amendment. 

4. MODIFICATIONS 

The IGA Documents are updated to include any Additional IGA Documents where the 

corresponding box is checked above. 

The IGA is also modified to the extent that a corresponding box is checked below: 

 

☐ IGA Term. The term of the IGA is extended through the New End Date identified in the 

Amendment Summary. 

 

☐ IGA Amount. The IGA Amount is amended to include the Amendment Amount identified in 

the Amendment Summary. 

 

☐ Scope of Work. The Scope of Work is amended as indicated under Scope of Work 

Changes in the Amendment Summary and Exhibit A (if checked). 

 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW] 



 
IGA Amendment (Revenue) 

Approved for Use by County Attorney (February 2024) 

 

   

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed and entered into this Amendment as of the 

latter day and year indicated below. 

 
 
 

SIGNED for and on behalf of Board of 
County Commissioners of Boulder County 

SIGNED for and on behalf of 
_____________________ 

 

 
Signature: 

 

 
Signature: 

 
 
Name: 

 
 
Name: 

 

 
Title: 

 

 
Title: 

 
 
Date: 

 
 
Date: 

 
↓↓For Board-signed documents only↓↓ 

 

 

 
Attest Signature: 

 

Initial of 
EO/DH 

 
 
Attestor Name: 

 

 
Attestor Title: 

 


	1. INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENT SUMMARY
	2. EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY
	3. LIMITS OF EFFECT
	4. MODIFICATIONS
	[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

	Other Partys Contact Information Name: Chief Lee Mathis
	Other Partys Contact Information Email: lmathis@erieco.gov
	County Division Program: Strategic Initiatives Co-Responder Program
	Oracle Contract Number: 11420
	Oracle Version Number: 4
	Amendment Amount through New End Date: $236,637.41
	Amendment Effective Date: 1/1/2025
	New End Date: 12/31/2025
	Does this amendment change the current scope of work: Yes
	1:  SOW Budget
	2: 
	3: 
	SOW Changes: The following budget reflects costs for 2025 only. Annual budgets will be developed each year prior to the start of the new contract period. If desired for planning purposes, a 5% per year multiplier can be used to estimate costs for future years. The budget provides for two Co-Responders and applicable expenses.
	Exhibit A: Yes
	Exhibit B: Off
	Exhibit C: Off
	County Office or Department: Boulder County Community Services
	Other Partys Legal Name: Town of Erie, Police Deparment
	IGA Amt: On
	Contract Dates: Off
	Scope of Work: On


